and Sells, Chartered Accountants, Chennai, with ICAI Registration Number 008072S as the Auditors of the Company to hold office 
until the conclusion of the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held during the year 2016 be and is hereby ratified. 

ii. The Auditors be paid a remuneration of Rs. 17,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen lakh only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 
and applicable taxes for the year 2015-16. 

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

5. To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following as an Ordinary Resolution for appointing Mr. G Chellakrishna 
(DIN 01036398) as an Independent Director of the Company: